
TELEVISION   GUIDE February 23, 2022 Weekday movies on page 4

THURSDAY EVENING FEB. 24 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Sheldon U.S.ofAl Ghosts B Pos Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Joe Millionaire Call Me Pivoting 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Station 19 Grey's Anatomy Big Sky

(5) 137 275 QVC Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Law & Order (SP) (:05) Law&O: SVU Crime

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Northw. Portrait Shakespeare PrincePhilip Flying Doctor

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Law & Order (SP) (:05) Law&O: SVU Crime

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud Joe Millionaire Call Me Pivoting News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) ++ Tomorrowland (‘15) Britt Robertson. ++ Venom (‘05) Agnes Bruckner.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) ++ Red Dawn (:10) ++ Paul (‘11) Nick Frost. +++ Iron Man 3 Robert Downey Jr..

(13)   KOPB Craftsm. BBC OS PBS NewsHour Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Poison Tree

(14)   DISC BattleBots BattleBots BattleBots 

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Golden State vs Portland (L) Inside the NBA (L) Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur.

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Grown Single

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Zero Mode (:15) Remote Access

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Go-Big Show Frontal Go-Big

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Paranormal Caught on Camera

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA Gonz./S.F. (L) Basketball NCAA USC at Oregon State (L) Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN 4: Hockey Basketball NCAA UCLA at Oregon (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Jeannie Jeannie

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Restaurant BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ The Perfect Storm  ++ Draft Day (‘14) Jennifer Garner, Kevin Costner. Casino 
(31)   TLC Stuck Stuck Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper 1000-lb-Friends

(32) 185 312 HALL Love in the Forecast (‘20) Cindy Busby. The Wedding Veil Legacy G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern

(34) 108 252 LIFE My Killer Body My Killer Body My Killer Body My Killer Body (:05) My Killer Body

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Blade: Trinity (‘04) Jessica Biel, Wesley Snipes. ++ Enemy of the State Will Smith.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law: Uncuffed North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Twisted Killers Twisted Killers Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop MarriedEstate H.Hunt House

 

WEEKDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 24 TO MARCH 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM The Talk Let's Make a Deal Dr. Phil KREM 2 News at 4 News News

(3)   KPTV Various AnimalR. The People's Court Judy Judy 4 O'Clock News 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY General Hospital The Good Dish Rachael Ray Kelly Clarkson News News

(5) 137 275 QVC Various Count. Various Count. Various Count. Various Count. Various Count.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Days of Our Lives TMZ Jeopardy Ellen DeGeneres Judy Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Various Various D.Tiger Let's Go Cat Wild K. Alma Xavier News Various

(8)   KGW Days of Our Lives Various Various Ellen DeGeneres KGW News at 4 News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 25 Words 25 Words Law&Order: SVU Molly Goldberg 2½ Men Last Man Modern Various

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Movies Movie Movie (Th) :10 Monster ... Various Movies Movie Movies

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Deadline: White House The Beat The ReidOut All in Chris Hayes

(12)  514 STZEN Movies Movie Movies Movies (W) :45 Yellow Rose Movie Movies

(13)   KOPB Various Various PinkaPet Arthur O. Squad Wild K. Various Various Various Various

(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Ghost Amphib. BigCity Various Various Various Various Various Various

(16)   TNT Various Various Various Various Various (M) Avengers: E...

(17) 177 297 TOON Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(18) 180 311 FREE Various Various Fam.Guy Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(19) 139 247 NATG Various (Th) Food Various Various Various Various

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Various Various

(21) 196 277 TRAV Various Various Various Various Various

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Various Various Various Various Daily Wager Various

(23) 140 206 ESPN (Th F M) NFL Live Horn Interrupt SportsCenter Various Courtside/ :45 Basket./ :45 Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN The Lead The Lead/ Sit.Room The Situation OutFront A.Cooper/ Address

(25) 167 326 GAC Various Who'sB Various Jeannie Various Various Various F.House Various Bewitch

(26)   TVLAN (Th F M) Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Gunsmoke Griffith Various Various Various

(27) 110 231 FOOD Various BeatFlay Various Various Various BeatFlay Various Various Various Various

(28) 118 265 A&E Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Money Options Mad Money The News Various

(30)  254 AMC Movie Movies Movie (W) Gone in 60 S... Movie (F) Casino Movies Movie

(31)   TLC Various (M) D & A Various (M) D & A Various (M) L & A Various (M) L & A Various (M) L & A

(32) 185 312 HALL Movies Movies Movies

(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various Various Various

(34) 108 252 LIFE Closer/(F) Castle Castle/ Rizzoli Castle/ Rizzoli Castle/ Rizzoli (Th) KillBod./Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie Movie (M) Eragon (F) The Chronicle.... Movies Movie Movie Movie

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees (Th F) PitBullP. Lone Star Law Various Various

(37) 205 360 FNC Your World The Five Special Report Jesse Watters Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Various Various Various Various Various

(98) 120 269 HIST (Th) Pawn/(F) Aliens Various Various Various Various

(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Various Various Various Various FlipFlop

WEEKDAY MORNING FEB. 24 TO MARCH 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (7:00) CBS Mornings The 700 Club The Price Is Right Young & Restless News B & B

(3)   KPTV (7:00) News Good Day Rachael Ray Kelly Clarkson 12 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GM America Live The View Paid Paid You Need to Know

(5) 137 275 QVC Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) Today Today III Hoda and Jenna H.Bench H.Bench Various Various

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Hero Ele Alma George D.Tiger Donkey Elinor W Sesame Sit Fit Various

(8)   KGW (7:00) Today Today III Hoda and Jenna Blast Blast News Paid

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Good Day Minute Minute Tamron Hall The Doctors Feud Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movies Movies :20 BookIV Movie Various Movie Various Movie Movies Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Craig Melvin Andrea Mitchell MTP Daily Katy Tur Reports Hallie Jackson

(12)  514 STZEN Movies Movies Movie (Tu) :55 The Devil... Movies Movies Movie Movie Movie

(13)   KOPB D.Tiger Donkey Elinor W Clifford Xavier Sesame DinoT Various Various Various

(14)   DISC The Repair Shop Various Various Various Various

(15) 172 291 DISN Bluey Mickey Spidey Various Bluey Various Bluey Bluey Various Various

(16)   TNT Charmed/ Supernat Charmed NCIS:NO/ Supernat NCIS:NO/ Supernat Various

(17) 177 297 TOON Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various

(18) 180 311 FREE Black-ish Black-ish The 700 Club 700 Club Various Middle Middle Middle Various

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Various (Th) Food Various (Th) Food Various (Th) Food Various (Th) Food

(20)   TBS G. Lopez G. Lopez 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Various Various Various Various Various

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Get Up! First Take SprtC/ Just In Various

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter SportsCenter (Th F M) JustIn (Th F M) NBAToday

(24) 200 202 CNN At This Hour Inside Politics CNN Ana Cabrera CNN Camerota CNN Camerota

(25) 167 326 GAC Various S Spoons Various Various Various Bewitch Various Jeannie Various Various

(26)   TVLAN Paid Paid MASH Various Various Various Bonanza Gunsmk. (Th F M) Gunsmoke

(27) 110 231 FOOD Various Various Various Various Various Pioneer Various Pioneer Various Pioneer

(28) 118 265 A&E P. Wars P. Wars P. Wars P. Wars Various Various Various Various Various Various

(29) 208 355 CNBC TechCheck Fast Money The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell

(30)  254 AMC Paid Program Various (W) The Usual Su... Movie Movie Movie (W) Under Siege
(31)   TLC Various Various Various Various Various (M) D & A

(32) 185 312 HALL Reba Reba G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Movies

(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various Various Various

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Closer/(F) Castle Closer/(F) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY Various Various Various (Tu) Leprechaun (Th) The Fifth Ele... Movies Movie

(36)   ANPL Various Animals Secret Life of-Zoo The Zoo/ Life-Zoo (M W) Irwins/Treeh. (MW) Irwins/Tanked!

(37) 205 360 FNC Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports The Story

(97)  251 OXY Various Various Various Various Various

(98) 120 269 HIST Various Marvels (F) Aliens Movie Various Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Various Various Various H.Hunt Various H.Hunt Various H.Hunt Various

FRIDAY EVENING FEB. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Undercover Boss Magnum P.I. Blue Bloods

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud WWE SmackDown 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Shark Tank 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Blacklist The Endgame Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour W.Week Firing Death in Paradise American Masters

(8)   KGW News News Straight InsEd. The Blacklist The Endgame Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud WWE SmackDown News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:40 American H... Outlander (:05) Outlander Power Book IV Book IV :55 BookIV

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow Race & Rage: A Critical Conversation Rachel Maddow Race & Rage

(12)  514 STZEN 4:50 McFarland, ... +++ Demolition Man  ++ The Hurt Locker Jeremy Renner.

(13)   KOPB W.Shop News PBS NewsHour Frankie Drake Masterpiece Seaside Hotel

(14)   DISC Gold Rush Gold Rush: Dirt Gold Rush (:15) BlindFrog

(15) 172 291 DISN Sulphur Sulphur Sulphur Sulphur Sulphur Holly Holly Raven Raven Sulphur

(16)   TNT 4: Solo: A Star W... ++ Rogue One (‘16) Diego Luna, Felicity Jones. AEW: Rampage

(17) 177 297 TOON Drama Drama Drama Drama King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(19) 139 247 NATG Brain Games Brain Games OnRoad OnRoad OnRoad OnRoad OnRoad OnRoad

(20)   TBS BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg BobBrg ++ Justice League (‘17) Ben Affleck, Gal Gadot. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Unexplained: Ghost Ruined My Ghost Ruined My Ghost Ruined My A Haunting

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA Texas State vs Troy (L) SportsCenter SportsC. Interrupt NFL Live

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:45) Basketb. NBA (:05) Basketball NBA L.A. Clippers vs L.A. Lakers (L) (:35) SportsCenter SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC F.House F.House Who'sB Who'sB (:25) Who's Boss Who'sB Who'sB Jeannie Jeannie

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Cold Case Files Killer Killer

(29) 208 355 CNBC Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal The News Deal or No Deal

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) ++++ Casino (‘95) Robert De Niro. +++ Tombstone (‘93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell.

(31)   TLC D & A L & A D & A L & A 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ The Story of Us  (2019,Romance) My Christmas Family Tree G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Enemy of the State (‘98) Will Smith. ++ Geostorm (‘17) Abbie Cornish, Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds Treehouse Masters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Unexpected Kill Unexpected Kill Unexpected Kill NY Homicide Twisted Killers

(98) 120 269 HIST Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens TheProof TheProof

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. SellingHamptons

WEDNESDAY EVENING MARCH 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life The Amazing Race Good Sam

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud See Your Voice Nxt Lvl Chef (SF) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Goldberg Wonder Conners Home Ec. Million Little Thing

(5) 137 275 QVC American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Nature Alan Jackson India: Nature's

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud See Your Voice Nxt Lvl Chef (SF) News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:40) The Misfits  (:20) Power Book IV (:10) +++ Gangs of New York (‘02) Leonardo DiCaprio.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:20) +++ I.Q.  Outlander Outlander (:10) Outlander (:10) ++ Serenity 
(13)   KOPB Wdshop BBC OS PBS NewsHour Nature Oregon Revealed

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners (:05) MasterDistiller

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) Hockey NHL Hockey NHL Nashville Predators at Seattle Kraken Black Panther 
(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! WeBears Drama King Hill King Hill BobBrg BobBrg Futur. Futur.

(18) 180 311 FREE Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler (:15) Locked Up

(20)   TBS BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite Go-Big Show

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsC. NFL Live Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:45) Basketb. NBA (:05) Basketball NBA Portland vs Phoenix (L) (:35) SportsCenter SC

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Neighbor Neighbor

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:15) ++ The A-Team Liam Neeson. +++ The Rock (‘96) Nicolas Cage, Ed Harris, Sean Connery.

(31)   TLC Unexpected Unexpected Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Stuck

(32) 185 312 HALL + Once Upon a Prince Megan Park. ++ A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU 9-1-1 9-1-1 9-1-1 9-1-1

(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ The Proposal (‘09) Sandra Bullock. Married at First Sight (:05) My Killer Body

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: xXx: Return o... +++ Zombieland Woody Harrelson. Resident Alien Astrid and Lilly

(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters: Deadliest Man-Eaters River Monsters

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels (:05) Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Inspector Joe Inspector Joe H.Hunt H.Hunt

MOVIES
2:10 p.m. STARZ Finding Kendrick Johnson   

 (2021, Documentary) (1h46)
2:55 p.m. ENC The Hurt Locker ++ (2009, Thriller) (2h12)
3:30 p.m. FREE What to Expect When You’re Expecting ++  

 (2012, Comedy/Drama) (2h30)
  AMC Lethal Weapon 4 ++ (1998, Action) (3h)
4:00 p.m. SYFY Daredevil ++ (2003, Fantasy) (2h15)
5:00 p.m. TOON Rise of the Guardians (2012, Animated) (2h)
5:05 p.m. TNT Avengers: Endgame +++ (2019, Action) (3h55)
5:10 p.m. ENC Elysium ++ (2013, Action) (1h52)
5:45 p.m. STARZ On These Grounds (2021, Documentary) (1h45)

TUESDAY
8:15 a.m. ENC Vegas Vacation ++ (1997, Comedy) (1h39)
9:00 a.m. AMC Gods of Egypt ++ (2016, Adventure) (2h15)
  TNT Avengers: Infinity War ++++ (2018, Action) (3h3)
9:30 a.m. HIST Pale Rider ++ (1985, Action) (2h30)
9:55 a.m. ENC The Devil Wears Prada +++ (2006, Comedy) (1h53)
10:00 a.m. SYFY Leprechaun ++ (1993, Horror) (2h5)
10:10 a.m. STARZ The Best Man ++ (1999, Romance) (2h3)
11:15 a.m. AMC Van Helsing ++ (2004, Action) (3h)
11:45 a.m. ENC Polaroid (2017, Horror) (1h32)
12:00 p.m. HIST Wyatt Earp ++ (1994, Western) (4h)
12:05 p.m. SYFY Leprechaun 2 ++ (1994, Horror) (2h2)
  TNT Avengers: Endgame +++ (2019, Action) (3h55)
12:15 p.m. STARZ The Father (2020, Drama) (1h39)
12:30 p.m. FREE The Perfect Guy ++ (2015, Thriller) (2h)
1:20 p.m. ENC The Broken Hearts Gallery (2020, Romance) (1h52)
1:50 p.m. STARZ Amistad +++ (1997, True Story) (2h37)
2:05 p.m. SYFY Immortals +++ (2011, Action) (2h29)
2:15 p.m. AMC The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies ++  

 (2014, Adventure) (3h15)
2:30 p.m. FREE Gone Girl +++ (2014, Mystery) (3h30)
3:10 p.m. ENC The American President ++++   

 (1995, Romance) (1h57)
4:30 p.m. STARZ Grown Ups 2 ++ (2013, Comedy) (1h43)
4:35 p.m. SYFY Transporter 3 ++ (2008, Action) (2h25)
5:05 p.m. ENC The Devil Wears Prada +++ (2006, Comedy) (1h53)
5:30 p.m. AMC The Last Witch Hunter ++ (2015, Action) (2h30)

WEDNESDAY
8:25 a.m. ENC Serenity ++ (2005, Sci-Fi) (2h3)
9:00 a.m. SYFY Leprechaun 2 ++ (1994, Horror) (2h)
9:30 a.m. AMC The Usual Suspects +++ (1995, Crime Story) (2h30)
9:35 a.m. STARZ Naked Singularity (2021, Comedy/Drama) (1h37)
10:25 a.m. ENC I.Q. +++ (1994, Comedy) (1h39)
11:00 a.m. SYFY Leprechaun 3 ++ (1995, Horror) (2h)
12:00 p.m. AMC Under Siege ++ (1992, Action) (2h30)
12:05 p.m. STARZ Beauty Shop ++ (2005, Comedy) (1h49)
  ENC There’s Something About Mary ++   

 (1998, Comedy) (2h3)
1:00 p.m. SYFY Pitch Black ++ (2000, Thriller) (2h)
1:30 p.m. FREE 21 Jump Street +++ (2012, Action) (2h30)
1:50 p.m. STARZ How Stella Got Her Groove Back ++   

 (1998, Drama) (2h8)
2:10 p.m. ENC Here and Now (2018, Drama) (1h35)
2:30 p.m. AMC Gone in 60 Seconds ++ (2000, Action) (2h45)
3:00 p.m. TNT Knocked Up +++ (2007, Comedy) (1h30)
  SYFY Crank +++ (2006, Action) (1h58)
3:45 p.m. ENC Yellow Rose (2019, Drama) (1h38)
4:00 p.m. STARZ Lady Buds (2021, Documentary) (1h40)
5:00 p.m. SYFY xXx: Return of Xander Cage +++   

 (2017, Action) (2h2)
5:15 p.m. AMC The A-Team ++ (2010, Action) (2h45)
5:20 p.m. ENC I.Q. +++ (1994, Comedy) (1h39)
5:40 p.m. STARZ The Misfits (2020, Action) (1h38)

THURSDAY
8:00 a.m. HIST Race +++ (2016, Biography) (3h)
8:30 a.m. SYFY Push ++ (2009, Thriller) (2h30)
8:35 a.m. STARZ The Father (2020, Drama) (1h41)
8:45 a.m. ENC Iron Man 3 +++ (2013, Action) (2h14)
9:00 a.m. AMC Jaws 2 +++ (1978, Horror) (2h30)
10:15 a.m. STARZ Parkland ++ (2013, Drama) (1h37)
10:30 a.m. FREE That Awkward Moment ++ (2014, Comedy) (2h)
10:55 a.m. ENC Paul ++ (2011, Comedy) (1h48)
11:00 a.m. SYFY The Fifth Element +++ (1997, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
11:30 a.m. AMC Jaws 3 +++ (1983, Horror) (2h15)
11:50 a.m. STARZ The Cable Guy ++ (1996, Comedy) (1h39)
12:30 p.m. FREE Wedding Crashers +++ (2005, Comedy) (2h30)
12:45 p.m. ENC The Burnt Orange Heresy (2020, Action) (1h42)
1:30 p.m. SYFY Blade +++ (1998, Action) (2h30)
  STARZ The Misfits (2020, Action) (1h38)
1:45 p.m. AMC The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies ++  

 (2014, Adventure) (3h15)
2:25 p.m. ENC Munich ++++ (2005, Drama) (2h47)
3:00 p.m. FREE The Other Woman ++ (2014, Comedy) (2h30)
  TNT Fast and Furious ++ (2009, Action) (1h)
3:10 p.m. STARZ Monster Hunter (2020, Action) (1h46)
4:00 p.m. SYFY Blade II ++ (2002, Action) (2h30)
4:55 p.m. STARZ The Broken Hearts Gallery (2020, Romance) (1h52)
5:00 p.m. AMC The Perfect Storm +++ (2000, Action) (3h)
5:15 p.m. ENC Red Dawn ++ (1984, Action) (1h58)

FRIDAY
8:50 a.m. ENC Working Girl +++ (1988, Romance) (1h58)
  STARZ Monster Hunter (2020, Action) (1h47)
9:00 a.m. AMC Malcolm X ++++ (1992, Docu-Drama) (4h30)
10:05 a.m. SYFY Conan the Barbarian ++ (2011, Action) (2h29)
10:30 a.m. FREE The Other Woman ++ (2014, Comedy) (2h30)
10:40 a.m. STARZ Hulk ++ (2003, Action) (2h22)
10:45 a.m. ENC The Hurt Locker ++ (2009, Thriller) (2h14)
12:35 p.m. SYFY The Day the Earth Stood Still ++   

 (2008, Drama) (2h25)
1:00 p.m. STARZ The Unholy (2021, Horror) (1h43)
  ENC Fever Pitch ++ (2005, Comedy) (1h48)
1:30 p.m. AMC Draft Day ++ (2014, Sport) (2h30)
2:45 p.m. STARZ Venom ++ (2005, Horror) (1h56)
2:50 p.m. ENC Me, Myself and Irene ++ (2000, Comedy) (2h1)
3:00 p.m. SYFY The Chronicles of Riddick ++ (2004, Sci-Fi) (2h30)
4:00 p.m. TNT Solo: A Star Wars Story ++ (2018, Action) (3h)
  AMC Casino ++++ (1995, Crime Story) (4h)
4:40 p.m. STARZ American Hustle ++++ (2013, Drama) (2h22)
4:50 p.m. ENC McFarland, USA ++ (2015, Drama) (2h12)
5:30 p.m. SYFY Enemy of the State ++ (1998, Action) (3h2)

MONDAY
8:25 a.m. STARZ Emperor (2020, Action) (1h42)
9:00 a.m. AMC Black Dog + (1998, Suspense) (1h30)
  SYFY Exodus: Gods and Kings + (2014, Drama) (3h)
9:15 a.m. ENC Mystery Men ++ (1999, Comedy) (2h5)
10:30 a.m. AMC Lethal Weapon 2 +++ (1989, Action) (2h30)
11:00 a.m. STARZ Maurice Hines: Bring Them Back   

 (2019, Documentary) (1h37)
11:20 a.m. ENC The Climb +++ (2019, Comedy/Drama) (1h41)
12:00 p.m. SYFY Zathura: A Space Adventure ++   

 (2005, Adventure) (2h)
12:35 p.m. STARZ A Crime on the Bayou (2021, Documentary) (1h35)
1:00 p.m. FREE Gifted (2017, Drama) (2h30)
  AMC Lethal Weapon 3 +++ (1992, Action) (2h30)
  ENC Act of Valor + (2012, Action) (1h54)
2:00 p.m. SYFY Eragon +++ (2006, Fantasy) (2h)
  TNT Avengers: Infinity War ++++ (2018, Action) (3h3)
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